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RESOLUTION
Concerning

A GIFT TO
WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

July 22, 1988

WHEREAS, IBM Corporation of Danbury, Connecticut, has generously donated
used surplus laboratory furnishings to the Chemistry Department at
Western Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS, These laboratory furnishings will greatly benefit students and
faculty in the Chemistry Department, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees accepts this generous gift and
expresses its thanks to IBM Corporation of Danbury for the donated
used surplus laboratory furnishings which are valued at $116,500

. and are listed on the attached page.
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IBM Corporation of Danbury, Connecticut Donation

Kewaunee Airflow Supreme Fume Hoods
Kewaunee Perchloric Acid Hood

Baker Sterilgard Hoods for Biologicals
Linear feet of Kewaunee metal base cabinets with
counter top and fixtures including sinks
Fisher metal wall cabinets

Kewaunee metal wall cabinets

Storage cabinet for acids
Vacuum-Atmosphere glove box

Kewaunee Minimatic II dishwasher

Better built dishwasher

Frigidaire Ice machine

American Sterlizer Company autoclave

Buchler freeze dry apparatus

glass distilling unit

Speakman Safety Company floor model eye wash stands
Deluge safety showers

Total

$36,000
4,800
8,000

40,000
1,250
1,250

500
5,000
3,000
3,000

300
5,000
4,000
2,000
2,000

400

$116,500
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